
ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

  
 

THE 2011 IEEE/OES TENTH CURRENT, WAVES AND 
TURBULENCE MEASUREMENT WORKSHOP (CWTM)  

will be held 

March 20‐23, 2011 at 
The Monterey Plaza Hotel, Monterey, California 

 
With a new name, we will be celebrating our 33th year.  For the past 32 years, 
our workshops were known as “The Current Measurement Technology 
Conference (CMTC)”.  Due to the many changes in the science and technology of 
current, waves and turbulence measurement, it is fitting that we change the 
workshop title to incorporate them.   The theme of this conference is "Advances 
in Current, Waves and Turbulence."  
 
Workshop objectives are to provide the ocean community with a forum for 
technical information exchange and to promote coordination among those 
concerned with measuring current, waves and turbulence.   
 

The CWTM Workshop Team:  Steve Anderson:  spanderson@arete.com ,  Don Barrick: 

don@codaros.com, Sandy Williams: awilliams@whoi.com,  Judy White: jrizoli@whoi.edu ,  

Gwyn Griffiths:  gxg@noc.soton.ac.uk, Mal Heron:  mal.heron@jcu.edu.au, Andy Moore:  

a.moore@geos.com, Peter Spain: pspain@teledyne.com, Laura Pederson laura@codar.com 

 
Our web site is now under construction.  If you need further information in the meantime, 
please contact Judy jrizoli@whoi.edu 


